UNOFFICIAL COP

This instrument must be recorded in: **COOK County, ILLINOIS**

Recording Requested By: Rushmore Loan Management Services

When Recorded Mail To: T.D. Service Company 4000 W Metropolitan Dr. Suite 400 Orange, CA 92868

1315818004 Fee: \$40.00

RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Affidavit Fee:

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/07/2013 08:32 AM Pg: 1 of 1

38369017

Loan # 760000163

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that the undersigned, present record holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same. Accordingly, the County Recorder is hereby authorized and directed to discharge the same upon the record of said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: ELIBERTO A MENDIA, A MARRIED PERSON

Original Mortgagee: MIDAMERICA BANK, FSP.

Mortgage Date: NOVEMBER 28, 2001, Recorded on: NOVEMBER 30, 2001, as Instrument No.: 0011122908, in Book

No.: --, at Page No.: --, County of COOK, State of L'ANOIS. Property Address: 9700 S 49TH AVE, OAK LAWN, IL 60453

Tax ID No: 24092220110000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 1 IN BLOCK 1 IN AL BRANDT'S FIRST ADDITION TO OAK LAWN, A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHEAST ¼ OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT REGISTERED DECEMBER 12, 1945 AS **DOCUMENT 1077689**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, I as duly executed the foregoing instrument on MAY 13, 2013

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., not in its individual capacity, but solely as Tructed for the RMAC TRUST, SERIES

Rushmore Loan Management Services LLC, its Appointed Attorney in Fact

BY:

VICERRESIDENT

STATE of California COUNTY of Grange

On 05/13/2013, before me, TAMARA SULEA, a Notary Public, personally appeared JILL STEWART, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his /her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Witness my hand and official seal.

TAMARA SULEA

Notary Expires: 02/12/2017 # 2004187

Prepared by: TAMARA SULEA, 15480 Laguna Canyon Road, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92618

TAMARA SULEA Commission # 2004187 Notary Public - California **Orange County** My Comm. Expires Feb 12, 2017